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DEDICATION 

That the undersigned Eugene B. Fletcher, Inc .. a California Corporation, are the owners of that real property 
situated in Section 19, Township 1 South. Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian, County of Mesa, State of Colorado, 
being more particularly descnbed as follows (Warranty Deeds Book 981, Page 524 & Book 1491, Page 584 ) 

Being a replot of Block B of Monument Valley Subdiv1s1on, as recorded 1n Plat Book _ _L_(, __ , Pages~ and 
Z.1Q of the Mesa County Records. 

That said owners have caused the said real property to be laid out ond surveyed as Monument Valley, Filing 6, 
a subdivision of a part of Mesa County, Colorado. That sa1d owners do hereby dedicate and set apart all of the 
streets and roads as shown on the accompanying plat to the use of the public forever, and hereby dedicates to 
the Public Ut1l1ties those port1ons of said real property which are labeled as multipurpose and utility easements 
on the accompanying plat as easements for the Installation and maintenance of such utilities as telephone and 
electnc lines, poles and cables; storm and sanitary sewer mains; gas pipe lines, and also those portions of said 
real property which are labeled as drainage easements, with further nght of ingress and egress to and from the 
above described utility easements. Said owner also dedicates the Vanable Width Trml Easement to Mesa County 
for the use of the Pedestrian Public as a public trail. Such easements and nghts shall be used 1n a reasonable 
and prudent manner. 

WHEREOF, said owners, hove caused their names to be hereunto subscnbed this ___ _... ___ _ day of 

:-··~ 
.~tcher, President 

1 

/j ~ / / .1 ,..... . 
by:--~---'--- --- --

David L. Fletcher, Vice Pres1dent 
for: B. Fletcher, Inc, a California Corp for: Eugene B Fletcher, Inc , a Cal1forn1a Corp 

NOTARY PVBIJC CERTIFICATION 

STATE OF c~JJ(;A.{_':k~ }ss 
COUNTY OF ~~~~C 

/ 

NOTARY PVBUC CERTIFICATION 

STATE OF COLORADO} ss 
COUNTY OF MESA 

9 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me }1. Claire M. Fl4:tch/r, President 
of Eugene B. Fletcher, Inc, a California Corp., this_~-- day of .25:!_¥----• A.D, 
1998 

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me by Davicit,l Fletcher, Vice 
P~r ~dent Jf Eugene B Fletcher, Inc., a Californ1a Corp., this_[~_ day of 
\_:!?f<d' «; A.D, 1998. 
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1ALIOUOT SURVEY MARKER, AS NOTED 

0 

• 
SET CENTERLINE MONUMENT PER COUNTY CODE 

SET ALUMINUM CAP ON No 5 REBAR, PLS 16835 
PER CRS-38-51 -105, IN CONCRETE 

5 
331 

D I FOUND REBAR, AS NOTED 

ALUMINUMbCAP ON No. 5 REBAR AT ALL LOT CORNERS, PRIOR 
TO SALE F ANY LOTS TO COMPLY WITH CRS 38-51-105 

ALL BOUNDARY CORNERS SET IN CONCRETE PE.R MESA COUNTY CODE. ~14 
3 

321 
4 

32Cl 

Fnd Rebar and Cap 
LS 17485 
In Concrete 

IJIIJIK ( 
MiiNIIM[NI Vi\lllY 
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COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION CERTIFICATE 

I 

.I-

I 

Approved this -~rtf._ ___ day of .Sri L _, A D., 1998, by the County Planning 

~:::::;:"%":2~~0: 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMJSSIONBRS CERTIFICATE 

Approved this --~CJ.~-- day o~. A.D, 1998, by the Board of County 
CommiSSioners of the County of Mesa, State of Colorado 

Chairman ___ ~R-.~-~-~~'jli',Xl.l.I!IK...I 
CI,ERK AND BECOBDER'S CU11flCAIE 

STATE OF COLORADO } ss 
COUNTY OF MESA 

I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office at t2_::)_;_j..1__ o'clock Q_.M , 

~7___:3,(1~-----• AD, 19~. and was duly recorded 1n Plat Book _L(p __ , 
?.79' :17 9 ~ ~B'Q ~ ,} c. .. !71'\ar;_ ~~~ 

Page "'N"o. ____ Reception No.L '7l.LIL_ Drawer No.£E.JJo...L_ Fees·.;;z...t.L--- / 'lt, 

__ 'lllnr< '·-~----Clerk and Recorder 

"'o;p~ --~------

I irr •k I 7 06, Poqe 

-

Fnd. #5 Rebar and Cap 
PELS 5933 
In Concrete 

Fnd #5 Rebar and Capl 
PELS 5933 
In Concrete 

Fnd 1.5 Rebar and Cap ~-----------.----ID PELS 5933 ~ 
In Concrete 

AREA SUMMARY 

LOTS 
OPEN SPACE 
ROAD ROW 

TOTAL 

GENERAL NOTES 

58.574 Acres 
18.700 Acres 

7.155 Acres 

84 429 Acres 

69.38% 
22.15% 

8.47% 

100 00% 

SCALE 1"=200' 

200 1DO 0 

Easement and T1tle Information prov1ded by First American T1tle Company, Polley No 00128984 

200 

Basis of bearings is the West l1ne of the SW1/4 of Sect1on 19 that bears South 00'05'00" East. a 
distance of 2576.54 feet. as shown on the Subdivision Plat of Monument Valley, F11ing No. F1ve, as 
recorded in Plat Book 14, Pages 212 through 214 Both monuments on this hne are as shown on the 
face of this plat. 

Note. Property corners located dunng th1s survey that were within 0.25 feet of the calculated point 
were accepted as be1ng "m pos1t1an" 

The Declaration of Covenant. and Restnct1ons are recorded in Book 2484, Pages 374 through 379, 
h.teso County Records 

Benchmark: 
W1 /4 Corner of Section 19, as established by GPS observation, BM Elev=4839 47 
based on Nat1onal Geodetic Survey Benchmark Easter H1ll (Eiev=4870. 79) 

iwut~u ~r: ~ectwn 19, T7~, .R1W, IJTL M 

Witness my hand and official sea~: ~ -~~·. J~~~~ ~~~~: ~ 
-- ''''\.s~>- L co ,,,,, 

Witness my hand and ¢ti.¢0T seal - ~<.;.'<' ••••••••••• ~,o£~ 

r -') -~ J f /~cHAR~{\ MONUMENT VALLEY 
FILING 6 I ~ ~ NOT~RY PUBLIC. CALIFORNIA II! 

\ U />.... ~ yY'I ,.-I ~ ~ SAN DIEGO COUNTY -
----- -.-------- ~ -----------if----:'"li 7 -Mj'.-;o.,m lx?nes Aug 8, 2000 IJ 
Notar ubl1c ;;;;;;;;iiiiii;; ;;;, o o o 

My Commission Expires ---~--Q;,-~_QQ_ 

_______ L.LdldL __ ~_ _JJ4 /) !.!~------- ~ \. ~ } i 
Notary Public ~~- \<P1•. UBL\C. •• ·()_% 

/ ~~·· •'5).,. 
I "7 ~ ?L ~ ?f•·········R-v:.,,~"" ~ il1 'I,,,, OF CD\.0,",. My Commission Expires ____ ....:.;- ___ ----~-- .... """"'' 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION 

A Part of Section 19 
T1 S, R1 W, Ute Meridian 

MESA COUNTY CO 

NOTICE ACCURDIN0 TO COLORAVU JAW YOU MU',f C.OMMENC£ ANY LEGAL 

I hereby cert1fy that th1s plat of Monument Valley, Filing 6 and the survey thereof 
were completed under my direct supervision, and that both have been completed 
according to the standards of practice and the laws of the State of Colorado, and 
are correct to the best of my knowledge. ENGINEERS • SURVEYORS • PLANNERS 

AlT!()N HA ,f/) Uf-'ON ANY DUT!_ TIN THI~ SURVE'r' W/THfN THRU YfAf.!', 259 GRAND AVENUE 
Af rER YOt! f/R'".JT Df'XOvtH ',IJU( OllrCT IN NO LVLNT MAY ANY 

Certified this _j~_ day of ~'--• 1998 

DENNIS W JOHNSON GRANO JUNCllON COLORADO 81501 970 245-4099 
AlTION HA',ffi UhJN ANY DEFECT IN TH/r; "ji)RVf_Y Bf r·OAIM!-NU/J MOH[ 

THAN TEN (EAR'".o FROM !HI !JAfl Of URT!I!CATION SHnWN HlRlON 
COLORADO REGISTERED SURvtYOR PROJ NO 97119-6 SURVEYED DRAWN CHECKE'D SHEET OF 

PLS No 16835 DATE Morch, 1998 L£:0 RSK 3 

01209901 .tif 
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0- ALIQUOT SURVEY MARKER, AS NOTED 

o SET CENTERLINE MONUMENT PER COUNTY CODE 

e SET ALUMINUM CAP ON No. 5 REBAR, PLS 1 6835 
PER CRS-38-51-105, IN CONCRETE 

c:J FOUND REBAR, AS NOTED 

ALUMINUM CAP ON No ~ REBAR AT ALL LOT CORNERS. PRIOR 
TO SALE OF ANY LOTS TO COMPLY WITH CRS-38-51-105 
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ALL BOUNDARY CORNERS SET IN CONCRETE PER MESA COUNTY CODE. 

NUI/U A1~U(i0/NG TU COLOFiADO LAW Y()IJ MIJ',/ (OMMINU ANr L[GAL 

A( !ION RASf-!l UI-'ON ANt U£F£LT IN TUI~ ':,URVCr WITHIN THRff tfAk', 
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W1/4 Corner of Section 19, os established by GPS observation, BM Elev=4839.47 
based on Not1onol Geodetic Survey Benchmark Easter H1ll (EJev=4870 79) 

GENERAL NOTES 

Easement and Title lnformatoon proVIded by Forst Amencan Title Company, Policy No 00128984 

Basos of beanngs os the West lone of the SWI/4 of Sectoon 19 that bears South 00'05'00" East. o 
dostance of 2576 54 feet, as shown on the Subdovosoon Plot of ~onument Valley, Filong No Five, os 
recorded on Plat Book 14, Pages 212 through 214. Both monuments on th1s lone ore as shown on the 
face of th os plat 

Note Property corners located dunng thos survey that were withon 0 25 feet of the calculated poont 
were accepted as being "in pos1tion" 

The Declaratoon of Covenants ond Restrictions are recorded in Book 2484, Pages 374 through 379, 
~esa County Records 
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SCALE: 1''=100' 

100 50 0 

AREA SUMMARY 

LOTS 
OPEN SPACE 
ROAD ROW 

TOTAL 

58 574 Acres 
18.700 Acres 

7 155 Acres 

= 84 429 Acres 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION 

100 

69 38% 
2215% 
8.47% 

100.00% 

w 
" 10 -

I hereby certify that th1s plat of Monument Volley, Filing 6 ond the survey thereof 
were completed under my direct supervision, and that both have been completed 
according to the standards of proct1ce and the lows of the State of Colorado, and 
are correct to the best of my knowledge 

Certified this day of -5¥---· 1998 

NW CORNER I 
NEI/4 SEI/4 I 
SECTION 1~ 
TIS,_ R7 ~ UTE: M 
MC:;,M #1208 
In Concrete .. 

S88"49'54 .. E 

302.12' 

CURVE DELTA NGLE 
Cl 20"40' 7" 
C2 06'07' -
C2a 03'02' • 
C2b 03'04'~ • 
C3 0816'4 -
C4 00'54' 8" 
C5 1212'28" 
C6 
C7 15'25·~· 

CB 17'55'07" 
C9 09'54'01" 
C10 11'08'55" 
C11 01'50'39" 
C12 07'38'55" 
C13 01'30' a· 
C14 o1·3o' a· 
C15 12'50'• 2" 
C16 
C17 19'08'13" 
C18 19'08'1.3" 
C19 a7'00' a· 
C20 36'01 3 
C21 so·s9 s· 
C22 0612'39" 
C23 12'01'Q8" 
C24 17'09'$3" 
C25 0819'21 
C26 10'02'44" 
C27 1817'40 
C28 09'52'oo· 
C29 1911'1,9" 
C30 18'42' 4" 
C31 12'28' 7" 
C32 15'08 1 
C33 25'36' 9" 
C34 01'49'~· 

C35 01'49' 09" 
C36 15'46' ,. 

C37 11'06' 4" 

C.38 12'59'.34" 
C39 01'25'i31" 
C40 00'53136" 
C41 02'19 oa 
C42 23'57'00" 
C43 17'51')2" 
C44 19'46'41" 
C45 02'20 20 
C46 22"52 58" 
C47 17'54104" 
C48 22"55 52" 
C49 14'08 51" 
C50 05'51 29 
C51 021519" 
C52 13'50 so· 
C5.3 07'59 21" 
C54 26'30 oo· 
C55 16'06'09" 
C56 10'23[51" 
C57 21'52'43" 
C58 62'33'12" 
C59 67'0~"31 

C60 59'0/1'34 
C61 58'08'50" 
C62 13'3 '34" 
C63 13'3 33" 
C64 00'4 '55" 
C65 11'32 31 
C66 oo·s ·ss· 
C67 11'3231" 
C68 79'0 '35" 
C69 69'2 55 
C70 54'5 '40" 
C71 65"27'40" 

N89"49'14"E 405.01' 

RADIUS 
1004 93' 
1004 93 
1004 93' 
1004 93' 
1004 93' 
904 93' 
904 93' 
90493 
666 20' 
666 20' 
780.00' 
780.00' 
780.00' 
720 00' 
1970 oo· 
2030 oo' 
33000 
210 oo' 
210 oo' 
330 00' 
70.00' 
130.00 
130 00' 
570 00' 
630.00' 
570 00' 
570 oo' 
630 00' 
570.00' 
630 00' 
630 00' 
570.00' 
63000 
630 oo' 
570.00' 
630.00' 
630 oo· 
630.00' 
630 00' 
570 00' 
1970.00' 
1970 00' 
2030 oo· 
430.00' 
490.00' 
490 oo' 
490 00 
430 00' 
490.00' 
430 oo· 
490 oo' 
210 oo· 
430 00' 
330 00' 
270 00' 
170.00' 
230.00' 
230.00' 
50.00' 
5000 
5000' 
5000 
50.00' 
576.69' 
516.69' 
576 69' 
516.69' 
516 69 
576 69' 
5000' 
5000' 
50.00' 
5000' 

Nll/4 ~[1/4 

( 
' ' 

\/ /\LLE Y 

ARC LENGTH TANGENT CHORO LEN CHORD BEARING 
362.76' 183 38' 360 79' S 4319'45" E 
107.39' 53.75' 107 34 S 56'43 54 E 
53 40' 26.70' 53 39' S 5816'15" E 
53.99' 2700 53 99' S 5512'34" E 
145.19 72 72' 145.06' S 63'55 56 E 
14.38' 7.19' 14.38' S 67'36'57" E 
192 81' 96.77' 192 44' S 61'03'25" E 
19.63' 9.82' 19.63 s 5419'53" [ 
179.33' 90.21' 178.79' s 45'59'47" E 
208.35' 105 03' 201 so· S 2919'32" E 
134 78' 67.56' 134.61' S 35'46'02" E 
151.77' 7613' 151 53' S 4617'30" E 
2511 12.55' 2510' S 52'4717 E 
96 12 4813' 96 05' s 49'53'08 [ 
52.13' 26 07' 5213' S 54 '2a'05" E 
53.72' 26.86' 53 72' S 54'2a'o5" E 
7.3.98' 37.15' 73 83' N 28'21 05 E 
60.53' 30.39' 60 40 N 28'21'05" E 
90.18' 45 51' 89 76' N 251 2'19" E 
110 22' 55 63' 109 71' N 251 2'19" E 
106 31' 66.45' 96 38' N 59'08' 42" E 
81 75 42.28 80.41 N 33'39 04 E 
115.69' 61 99' 111.91 N 77'09'33" E 
61 79' 30.92' 61 76' S 80'27'09" E 
13215 66 32' 131 91' S 83'21 23 E 
170 76 86 02' 170.12' N ar51'35 E 
82.aO 41 47' 82 72 N 75'06 sa· E 
11 0.46' 55 37' 110 32' N 75'5a' 40" E 
182.00" 91 78 181 2.3' N 80'06"08" E 
10a.49' 54.38 108 36' N 75'53'18" E 
210 99' 106.49 210.00' S a9"35'03" E 
186.10' 93 89' 185 28' S 81'23'50" E 
137.16' 68.85' 136 89' S 73'45'10" E 
166.52' 83.75' 166.04 S 59'56'36" E 
254.76' 129.54' 252 64' s 47'39'21" [ 
20.00' 10 00' 20 oo' S 51'27'42" E 
20 oo· 10 oo· 20 oo· S 49'38'32" E 
173 40' 87.25' 172.85' S 40'50'52" E 
122.09 61 24' 121 90' S 27'24'40" E 
129 26' 64.91' 128.98' S 28'21'20" E 
49 01' 24.51' 49 01' S 22'.34'18" E 
30.72' 15.36 3072 S 23.43'52" E 
82.16' 41.08 8215' S 23'01'07" E 
179 74' 91 20' 178.44' S 12'12'10" E 
152.6a' 76 97' 152.07' S 1515'04" E 
169 14' 85 42' 168 31' N 03'33'52" E 
20.00' 10 00 20 00 N 14'37 23 E 
171.73' 87 03 170 59' N 1112 49 E 
153 09' 77.1a' 152.47' N 24'44'35" E 
172 10' 87.22' 170.95' N 34'07'13" E 
120 99' 60 81' 120.68 N 40"46'03" E 
27.61' 13 81' 27 59 N 44'54'44" E 
16.93' 8 46' 16.92' N 46'42'49" E 
79.75' 40 07' 79 56' N 40'55'03" E 
37.65' 18 85' 37 62' N 37'59'19" E 
78.63 40.03' 77 93' N 09'04'02 E 
64.64 32 53' 64.43' N 03'52 07 E 
41.74' 20 93' 41.68' N 17'07'07" E 
19 09' 9.66' 18 98' N 55'47'36" E 
54 59' 30.37' 51 92' N 13'34 39" E 
58 58' 33.17' 55 28 S 51'15'43" E 
51.60 28.36 49 34 N 65"36 44 E 
50.74 27 80' 4859' N 06"58 32 E 
136.81' 68.73' 136 49' N 16'57'06" E 
121 a3' 61 20' 121.54' N 16'59'36" E 
a.21' 4.10' 8.20' N 09"44'52" E 
104 08 52.22 103 91' N 15"06 40 E 
8.10' 4.05' a.10' N 09'47 22" E 
116.17' 58 28' 115 97' N 15'06'40" E 
68.95' 41 22' 63 61' N 25'47'33" E 
60.59' 34 64 56 95' S 48'25' 42" E 
47 93' 25 99 4612' N 69"23'30" E 
5713' 32.14' 54 07' N 0911'50" E 

1 oc at ~?d 1n :;ed ;on 7 9, T1 ~~ R 1 W II TF M 

MONUMENT VALLEY 
FILING 6 

A Part of Section 19 
T1 S, R1 W, Ute Meridian 

MESA COUNTY, CO 

lNGINEERS • SURVEYORS • PLANNlRS 
259 GRAND AVENUE 

DENNIS W. JOHNSON GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO 81501 970) 245-4099 

COLORADO REGISTERED SURVEYOR PROJ NO 97119-5 SURVEYED DRAWN CHE'CKrD 

P L S No 1685:, DA Tl March, 1998 LED RSK 

01209902. tif 
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SCALE: 1''=100' 

100 50 0 100 

CURVE DELTA ANGLE RADIUS ARC LENGTH TANGENT CHORD LEN 
C1 20'40'57 1004 93 362 76' 183 38' 360.79' 
C2 061>7 22" 1004 93' 107 39' 53 75 107 34' 
C2a 031>2'40" 1004.93' 53 40' 26 70' 53.39' 
C2b 031>4'42" 1004.93' 53.99' 27.00' 53.99' 
C3 0816'41 1004.93' 145.19' 72.72' 145.06' 
C4 00'54'38" 904 93 14 38 7 19' 14 38 
C5 1212'28" 904 93' 192 81' 96.77' 192 44' 
C6 0114'35" 904.93' 19.63' 9 62' 19.63' 
C7 15'25'24" 666 20' 179 33' 90.21' 176 79' 
C8 17'55'07 666 20' 208.35' 105.03' 207 50 
C9 09'54 01 760 00' 134 78' 67 56 134 61' 
C10 111>8'55" 760.00' 151 77' 76 13' 151 53' 
C11 01'50'39" 760 00' 25 11' 12.55' 25.10' 
C12 07'36'55" 120 oo' 96.12 48.13' 96 05' 
C13 01'30'58" 1970.00 52 13' 26.07' 52.13 
C14 01'30'56" 20.30.00' 53 72' 26.66' 53.72' 
C15 12'50'42" 330 00' 73.96' 37.15' 73.63' 
C16 12'50'42" 270 00' 60.53' 30.39' 60.40' 
C17 19'08'1.3" 270 00 90.18 45 51' 69 76' 
C18 191>8'13" 330 00 110 22' 55 63' 109 71 
C19 871>0'56" 70 00' 106 31' 66 45' 96 38' 
C20 361>1 43 130.00' 61.75' 42 26 80 41' 
C21 50'5915" 130.00' 115.69' 61.99 111 91' 
C22 06'12'39" 570 00 61 79' 30.92' 61 76' 
C23 121>1'08" 63000 132 15' 66.32' 131 91 
C24 171>9'53 570 oo' 170 76' 66.02 170.12' 
C25 081 9'21" 570 00' 62 60' 41 47' 82.72' 
C26 101>2'44 630.00' 110 46' 55.37 110 32' 
C27 1617'40" 570.00' 162 00' 91. 76' 161 23' 
C26 09'52 00 630.00' 106 49' 5436 106.36' 
C29 1911'19" 630.00' 210 99 106 49' 210.00' 
C30 18'42'24" 570.00' 166 10' 93.89' 165.26' 
C31 12'28'27" 630 00' 137 16' 66.65' 136.69' 
C32 15'06 41" 630 00 166.52 63.75' 166.04' 
C33 25'36'29 570 oo' 254 76' 129 54 252.64' 
C34 01'49'09" 630.00' 20.00 10.00' 20.00' 
C35 01'49'09" 630 oo· 20.00' 10.00' 2000' 
C36 15'46'11" 630.00' 173 40' 87 25' 172.65' 
C37 111>6'14" 630 00 122.09' 61.24' 121.90' 
C38 12'59'34" 570.00 129 26' 64 91' 126.98 
C39 01'25'31" 1970.00' 49 or 24 51' 49.01' 
C40 00'53'36" 1970.00' 3072' 15 36' 30.72' 
C41 0219 08" 2030 00' 6216 41 08' 82.15' 
C42 23'57'00" 430.00 179 74' 91 20' 178 44 
C43 17'51'12" 490 oo· 152 68' 76.97' 152 07' 
C« 19'46'41" 490.00' 169.14' 85.42' 168 31. 
C45 02'20'20" 490.00' 20 oo· 10.00' 20 00' 
C46 22'52 56 430 oo· 171. 73' 87.03' 170.59' 
C47 17'54'04" 490 00' 153 09 7718' 152.47 
C48 22'55'52" 430 00' 172.10' 87 22' 170.95' 
C49 14'08'51" 490 00' 120 99' 60.81' 120.66' 
C50 05'51'29" 270 00 27.61 13.81' 27.59 
C51 02'15'19" 430.00 16 93' 8.46' 16.92 
C52 13'50'50" 330 00' 79 75' 40.07' 79.56' 
C53 07'59'21" 210 oo' 37.65' 16.65' 37.62' 
C54 26'30 oo· 170 00' 76.63' 40 03 77.93' 
C55 161>6 09 230.00' 64.64' 32 53 64 43' 
C56 10'23 51 230.00' 41.74' 20.93' 41.66' 
C57 21'52'43" 50.00' 19.09 9.66' 18.98' 
C58 62'33'12" 50.00 54 59' 3037' 51.92 
C59 67'07'31" 50.00' 5858' 33.17 55.28 
C60 591>7'34" 50.00' 51.60' 26.36' 49 34' 
C61 58'08'50" 50.00' 5074' 27.60' 48.59' 
C62 13'35'34" 576 69' 136.81 68.73' 136 49' 
C63 13'30'33 516 69' 121.83' 61.20 121 54' 
C64 00'48 55" 576 69' 6.21' 4 10' 8.20' 
C65 11'32'31" 516.69' 104 08' 52.22' 103.91' 
C66 00'53'55 516.69' 610 4 05' 8.10' 
C67 11'32'31" 576 69 116 17' 58.28' 115.97' 
C68 79'00'35" 50.00' 68 95' 41 22' 63 61 
C69 69'25'55" 50.00' 60.59' 34.64' 56.95' 
C70 54'55'40" 5000' 47 93' 25.99' 4612' 
C71 65'27'40" 50.00' 5713' 32.14 54.07' 

LEGEND 
0 ALIQUOT SURVEY MARKER, AS NOTED 

o SET CENTERLINE MONUMENT PER COUNTY CODE 

e SET ALUMINUM CAP ON No. 5 REBAR, PLS 16835 
PER CRS-38-51-105, IN CONCRETE 

El FOUND REBAR, AS NOTED 

ALUMINUM CAP ON No 5 REBAR AT ALL LOT CORNERS, PRIOR 
TO SALE OF ANY LOTS TO COMPLY WITH CRS-38-51-105 

ALL BOUNDARY CORNERS SET IN CONCRETE PER MESA COUNTY CODE 

NOT/U ACLORDINC TO COLORAOIJ lAW YU/J MU<,/ COMMFNC[ ANY LLCAL 
ACTION BASFD UPON ANr UUEU IN T/II'J ',URVfY WHHIN THRff rT-AW, 

A(TLR YOU FIRSTD!':,rnVER '";IHH fJfUU IN NO LVENT MAr ANr 
AU/ON BAS[O UPON ANY D[!f('l IN JH/', ',IJHW r HI- {OMM[NL[D MURL 
THAN TEN YEARS ff?OM !Hf DATE Of CERTifiCATION 5HOWN HtHUJN 

CHORD BEARING 
S 4319'45" E 
S 56'43'54" E 
S 5816'15" E 
S 5512'34" E 
s 63"5556 E 
s 67'36 57 E 
S 61 '03'25" E 
S 5419'53" E 
S 45'59'47" E 
S 2919'32" E 
s 35'46'02 E 
s 4617'30 E 
S 52'47'1 7" E 
S 49'53 08" E 
S 54'28'05" E 

COR # 1 - TRACT 39 
SECTION 35, T11S, 
R101 W. 6th PM 
PLS 20577 

W 1/4-SEC-TION \ 9 

TIS, R1 W. UTE M\ 
MCSM #1148 1 
Benchmark 
El"v=4839 47 

NH9"4Y'5r..; '[ 

EA~4 COR 
SFCTION 35, T11S 

/RTOTW. .~THpt(:M 
1918 G/C 
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4077(, "' 

2241 

6. 28h'C:/':.7" 
R- ~~rl 01 !' 

N5910'58"E 
..;;...--..: f>O.OO' 

4 
S 54'28'05" E 44.5 57 ._, 

N 26'21'05" E 
N 28'21 '05" E 
N 251219" E 
N 2512'19" E 
N 591>6' 42" E 
N 33"39'04 E 
N 77'09 33 E 
s 60'27'09" E 
S 83'21'23" E 
N 67'51'35" E 
N 75'06'56" E 
N 75'56'40 E 
N 60'06'06 E 
N 75'53 18 E 
s 69'35 03 E 
S 81 '23'50" E 
S 73"45'10" E 
s 59'56'36" E. 
S 47'39'21" E 
S 51'27'42" E 
S 49'38'32" E 
s 40'50'52 E 
s 27'24' 40" E 
S 28'21 '20" E 
S 22'34'1 8" E 
S 23'43'52• E 
s 231>1 07 E 
S 1212'10" E 
S 15'15'04" E 
N 03'33'52" E 
N 14'37'23" E 
N 1112 49 E 
N 24'44 35 E 
N 34'07'13" E 
N 40'46'03" E 
N 44'54'44" E 
N 46'42'49" E 
N 40'55'03" E 
N 37'59'19" E 
N 091>4'02" E 
N 03'52'07 E 
N 17'07 07 E 
N 55'47'36" E 
N 13'34'39" E 
S 5115'43" E 
N 65'36'44" E 
N 06'58'32" E 
N 1 6'57'06" E 
N 16'59'36" E 
N 09'44'52" E 
N 151>6'40" E 
N 09'47 22" E 
N 15'06'40" E 
N 25'47'33" E 
S 48'25' 42" E 
N 69'23' 30" E 
N 09'11'50" E 
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Fnd Rebar and~ -•. ', ·, 

LS 17485 --..._.------.. 
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GENERAL NOTES 

Easement and Title lnformatoon proVIded by F~rst Amencan Title Company, Pol1cy No 0012698·~ 

Bos1s of bearings 1s the West line of the SW1/4 of Sect1on 19 that bears South 001>5'00" East, o 
distance of 2576.54 feet, as shown on the Subd1vis1on Plat of Monument Valley, Fil1ng No Five, as 
recorded in Plat Book 14, Pages 212 through 214 Both monuments on this line ore as shown on the 
foce of th1s plat 

Note· Property corners located dunng th1s survey that were w1th1n 0 25 feet of the calculated point 
were accepted as being "in position" 

The Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions are recorded in Book 2484, Pages 374 through 379, 
Meso County Records 
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.6.=151 4'39" 
R=720.00' 
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Ch=191.00' 
Brg=S38"26'21"E 

21 

1 

19 
44030 ':F 

2232 

3 
44328 'J 

2 
2233 

""'- ··--.,_ 
- "'- '-......_ ... 

F nd R"bar and Cap 
IS 17485 ··-
In Concrete 
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~=14"~40" 
R=904.93~ 
L=226.82' 
Ch=226.23' 
Brg=N60"53'26"W 
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Fnd Rebar and Cap 
LS 7 7485 
In Concrt!tf": 
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AREA SUMMARY 

LOTS 
OPEN SPACE 
ROAD ROW 

TOTAL 

SURVEYQR'S CERTIFICATION 

58. 57 4 Acres 
18.700 Acres 

7 155 Acres 

84 429 Acres 

18 
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69.387. 
22.157. 

8 477. 

100 00% 
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W1/4 Corner of Section 19, as established by GPS observation, BM Elev=4839 47 
based on National Geodetic Survey Benchmark Easter Hill (Eiev=4870 79) 

Lornf~ri :n .'A:::ctwn i'J, T1S, RJW, /JT£ M 

MONUMENT VALLEY 
FILING 6 

A Part of Section 19 
T1 S, R1 W, Ute Meridian 

MESA COUNTY CO 
I hereby certify that this plat of Monument Valley, F1l1ng 6 and the survey thereof 
were completed under my d1rect supervision, and that both have been completed 
according to the standards of practice ond the lows of the State of Colorado, and 
are correct to the best of my knowledge. E.NGINETRS • SURVEYORS • PLANNERS 

259 GRAND AVENUE 

Certif1ed th1s _j!~- day of ~..:..._, 1998 

DENNIS W. JOHNSON GRAND JUNCllON COLORADO 81501 970 245-4099 

COLORADO RfGiSTfRfD SURVEYOR PROJ NO 97119-6 SURVEYED DRAWN CHECKED 

P L S No 16835 DATE March, 1998 LEO RSK 
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